A Netika noradits neviens meklésanas kritérijs, tiek atspoguloti visi ieraksti.

#

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

QUDRATULLAH
JAMAL

Jloz ol &8
Haiji Sahib

ABDUL RAHMAN
AHMAD HOTTAK
sol Olos Jlous

)
Hottak Sahib

ABDULHAI
MOTMAEN

oiolas llaue
Abdul Haqg son of
M. Anwar Khan
(oo Mg §l e
sl

o)

NOORUDDIN
TURABI
MUHAMMAD
QASIM

xoxo by uall)gs
pawit

Noor ud Din Turabi
Haji Karim

MOHAMMAD AZAM
ELMI
wals plas] xoxo

Muhammad Azami

MOHAMMAD
MOSLIM HAQQANI
MUHAMMADI GUL
S5 srexe

Moslim Haqggani

MOHAMMAD
SALIM HAQQANI

Adrese

Gardez, Paktia
Province,
Afghanistan

Ghazni Province,
Afghanistan

Shinkalai village,
Nad-e-Ali District,
Helmand
Province,
Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Spin Boldak
District, Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Sayd Karam
District, Paktia
Province,
Afghanistan

Gawargan village,
Pul-e-Khumri
District, Baghlan
Province,
Afghanistan

Alingar District,
Laghman
Province,
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata
gggg vai gggg-mm-

dd)

1963; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1957; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1973; 2012-01-31;
2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21,;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31;
2014-05-16

1963; 1956; 1955;
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2010-04-12;
2011-11-29

1968; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21,;
2011-11-29

1965; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21,;
2008-10-03;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31

1966; 1967,
2001-01-31;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

14.05.2024 20:53 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

61. - 80. no 5689 ierakstiem(-a)

Saraksts Programma

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111108-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111109-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111110-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111112-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111113-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111115-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111118-ano

#

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

SAYED
ESMATULLAH
ASEM ABDUL
QUDDUS

pole alll cimas s

oweadll e
Esmatullah Asem
Asmatullah Asem
Sayed Esmatullah
Asem

EHSANULLAH
SARFIDA
HESAMUDDIN
AKHUNDZADA
139w alll glws>|
o)b‘)u'pi u.v.x“ rDLMD
Ehsanullah Sarfadi
Ehsanullah Sarfida

DOST MOHAMMAD
JoRo CAwg)
Doost Mohammad

KHAIRULLAH
KHAIRKHWAH
olg> s alll >
Mullah Khairullah
Khairkhwah
Khirullah Said Wali
Khairkhwa, born in
Kandahar on 01
Jan.1967

MOHAMMAD
ESHAQ
AKHUNZADA
)J_g:'T Ol roz0
ool

Mohammad Ishaq
Akhund born in
1963

SHAMSUDDIN
ol aoai
Pahlawan
Shamsuddin

MOHAMMAD
RASUL AYYUB
Gurg

Adrese

Qalayi Shaikh,
Chaparhar
District,
Nangarhar
Province,
Afghanistan

Khatak village,
Gelan District,
Ghazni Province,
Afghanistan

Nawi Deh village,
Daman District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Qatar

Poti village,
Arghistan district,
Kandahar
province,
Afghanistan

Andar District,
Ghazni Province,
Afghanistan

Keshim District,
Badakhshan
Province,
Afghanistan

Robat village,
Spin Boldak
District, Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata
gggg vai gggg-mm-

dd)

1967; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2007-09-27;
2011-11-29;
2012-08-13

1962; 1963;
2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21,;
2012-02-13;
2012-05-18;
2013-12-31

1968; 1973;
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2012-02-13;
2013-12-31

1963; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21,;
2008-10-03;
2010-04-12;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31;
2016-09-07

1963; 1968;
2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21,;
2011-11-29

1968; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31

1958; 1963;
2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21,;
2011-11-29

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

14.05.2024 20:53 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ANO Taliban
ANO Taliban
ANO Taliban
ANO Taliban
ANO Taliban
ANO Taliban
ANO Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111119-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111121-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111143-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111144-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111145-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111146-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111147-ano

#

75

76

77

78

79

80

Persona (vards,
uzvards,
juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

AHMAD JAN
AKHUNDZADA
SHUKOOR
AKHUNDZADA
ool »‘y‘I RICRvey
o.)|) .)J37'| Jg.i.w
Ahmad Jan
Akhunzada
Ahmad Jan
Akhund Zada

HAMDULLAH
SUNANI
wiliw all yo>
Sanani

HAMIDULLAH
AKHUND SHER
MOHAMMAD
peev] AJ_g:'T alJl suo>
doRXo

Janat Gul
Hamidullah
Akhund

JAN MOHAMMAD
MADANI IKRAM
eS| ide xomo 9>

MOHAMMAD
SARWAR
SIDDIQMAL
MOHAMMAD
MASOOD

Jo $120 g xazo
JgRmo. JoZo
Mohammad
Sarwar Siddigmal

ABDUL WALI
SEDDIQI
oo olsllus

Adrese

Lablan village,
Dehrawood
District, Uruzgan
Province,
Afghanistan

Dai Chopan
District, Zabul
Province,
Afghanistan

Afghanistan
Sarpolad village,
Washer District,
Helmand
Province,
Afghanistan

Siyachoy village,
Panjwai District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Jani Khel District,
Paktia Province,
Afghanistan

Zilzilay village,
Andar District,
Ghazni Province,
Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata
gggg vai gggg-mm-

dd)

1966; 1967,
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2010-04-12;
2011-11-29;
2012-06-01

1923; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21,;
2011-11-29

1972; 1973;
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2012-08-13

1954; 1955;
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21,;
2011-11-29;
2012-08-15;
2016-09-07

1963; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21,;
2011-11-29

1974, 1997-02-02;
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2006-07-25;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

14.05.2024 20:53 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111148-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111149-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111151-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111173-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111176-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/111178-ano

